| Mail Stop: | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trade | 1 | | | | | |
| P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | ; ! | | | | |
| | | | Attorney Docket No. 12 | 0120 | | | | |
| Please record the attached document. | | | | 1 | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover | sheet, attachments, and door | ıment: <u>2</u> | | | | | | |
| 1. A. Name of conveying parties: Mamoru AKEDA Junichi YANO Isamu OKUYAMA Akira TANGE B. Additional name(s) of conve | | NHK 10, FU KAN YOK | nd address of receiving party: SPRING CO., LTD. JKUURA 3-CHOME, AZAWA-KU, OHAMA-SHI, AGAWA 236-0004 N | | | | | |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: | | B. Addition | nal name(s) & address(es) attache □Yes ⊠ No | 1 ? | | | | |
| Assignment | ☐ Merger | | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement | ☐ Change of Name | | | • | | | | |
| ☐ Other | | | | : | | | | |
| B. Execution Date: All-June | 29, 2004 | | | ; ; | | | | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. 10/ | 499,015 | B. Patent N | ło.(s) | : | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No | | | | | | | | |
| C. Title of Application: LEAF SPRING FOR VEHICLE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING TH | | | | | | | | |
| LEAF SPRING | | | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n | | 6. Total number | of applications and patents involved | ve d : <u>1</u> | | | | |
| Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | | | arge Deposit Account No. 1 37 CFR 3.41) in the amount o | | | | | |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGF P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-8 | .8 22320 -836-6400 | | erpayment or charge any underpa int number 15-0461. | ment to | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 | Vardu | | rect and any attached copy is a tr | ue copy of | | | | |
| Thomas J. Pardini Registration N | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 014902 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

| | | | | | ASS | SIGNMI | ENT | | | | | | : | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|
| | | | (1) | | Mamoru A | KEDA | | (5) | | | | | | |
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | | Junichi YA | NO | | (6) | | | | | | | |
| | Name(s) of Invent | tor(s) | (3) | | Isamu OK | UYAMA | \ | (7) | | | | | | |
| | | | (4) | | Akira TAl | NGE | | (8) | | | | | | |
| | | | | In c each of er to | onsideration of t the undersigned, | he sum of a , each unde | one dolla ersigned | ir (\$1.00) agrees to |) and oth assign, | er good a and herel | and valu by does | able consi assign, tra | deration nsfer an | n paid id set |
| (9) | Insert Na Assignee | | (9) | | HK SPRING | | | | | | | | | |
| (10) | Insert Ac | ddress o | | 10 | 10, Fukuura 3-chome, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa | | | | | | agawa 2 | <u>236-0004 JAPAN</u> | | |
| | 5 | | the inv | entire ention, | er designated as right, title and in and in all applic continuation, su ad reexamination | iterest for to ations for abstitute, a | he Unite patent in nd reissu | d States cluding : ie applic | of Ameri any and : ation(s). | ca as det all provis and all L | ined in . ional, ne etters Pa | 35 U.S.C. on-provisi itent, exter | guuu, ir onal, | n ine |
| (11) | Insert | | (11 | ı) | PCT/JP02/12 | 552 | | | | | | | : i | |
| | Identifica such as Ti | | e | | | | | | | | | | · 1 | |
| | Number, | or Forei | | _ | Docket No. | | | | | - | | • | -: | |
| | Application | on Numi | ber (A | ttorney | the undersigned | 12012 | U | d an ann | lication (| or patent | in the I | Inited Stat | tes of A | —— ' merica |
| | | | | | ate herewith or | nas (nave) | execute | o an app | iiçation i | or patern | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| (12) | Insert Dat | | | | Tuno | 29, | 2004 | Ī | | | - | | : | |
| | Signing of Application | | (1 | 2) on | June | 29, | 2004 | - | - | | - | | - ! - | |
| (13) | Alternativ | | <i>€</i> 1 | 3) U. | S. application Se | erial Numb | er | | | | | | : | |
| (13) | Identifica | tion for | | led | | 18, | | | | | | | - | - |
| applicate any app the Ass claims of reexam resulting entire in assignmental identification. | tions and particular | tents as tendersignatery way pundersignater in dersignater in dersignater in assignater in assignate | the Assignee red agrees to ention or division obsible in obtained agrees to enternational (enternational declares to preliable united Seed authorizes ion(s) to the seed, and that hem and his heimed hereby graecessary or declares to enternational decessary or declares to enternational decessary or declares to enternational decessary or decess | may dec xecute in there aining xecute Conven- erform tates pa and rec aid Assi e has no rs, succents the | attent(s) issuing them necessary. all papers necessof, or any patent evidence and go all papers and do tion for Protectic all affirmative a attent to the Assignests the Commignee, as Assign or executed, and essors, assigns a firm of OLIFF & in order to comp | sary in con or reissue ing forwar ocuments a on of Indus cts which i gnee. iissioner of ice of the e- will not ex md legal re | nection vapplication with sumd performation performation performation performation interest and the secute, are presental performation | with any ion based ich interi rm any a perty or ecessary to issue crest, and ny agreen tives. le power | interfered thereon ference. In the control of the c | mee whice, for the may be greement, mainta all Letternts that he conflict to this a | h may b invention necessarits. in or constant s Patents e has ful herewith | e declared n, and to c y in conne nfirm by r s of the Un l right to c , and agre | doncer cooperate ection we essue on ited Staconvey tes that t | cning the with with or ates the |
| | In witness | whereo | f, executed b | y the u | ndersigned on t | he date(s) | opposite | the unc | dersigne | d name(s | s). | | | |
| Date | | | 2004 | | | Signature | | | | _ | | akade | (SE | AL) |
| Date | June | | | | Inventor | Signature | Junio | hi YAI | NO J | nich | | | | AL) |
| Date | June | | | | _ _ Inventor | Signature | lsam | u OKU | YAMA | | | | (SE | AL) |
| Date | | | 2004 | | | Signature | | | | | | | | AL) |
| Date | _ | | | | _ | Signature | • | | | | | | (SE | AL) |
| Date | | | | | | Signature | | | | | | | | AL) |
| Date | | | | | _ | Signature | | | | | | | | EAL) |
| Date | | | | | | Signature | | | | | | | | AL) |
| | This assigner, then it sh | nment sh hould be | nould preferab signed before | ly be s at leas | - igned before: (a) it two witnesses | a Notary I who also s | Public if ign here: | within th | ne U.S.A | . (b) a U. | S. Cons | ul if outsic | | J.S.A. |
| Date | June | 29, | 2004 | | _ | Witness | Akira | KEBU | JKAW. | A | tra | Letru | teau | a_ |
| Date | | | 2004 | | | Witness | Jun T | SUTSU | UMI | Jun | Zaur | 32014 | | |

PATENT REEL: 014902 FRAME: 0810